



# Terms and conditions when registering with VANA A/S

The following describes the conditions that you as a company are covered by when you register with VANA A/S.

When registering the following terms are accepted, including <u>VANA A/S Competition</u> <u>Compliance Guidelines</u> and <u>VANA A/S Code of Conduct</u>.

# Index

Company name publicly available	3
Prices – Packaging	3
Prices Single-use plastic products	3
Payment terms	3
Payment information	4
Notice and resignation	4
Registration	4
Reporting	4

### Company name publicly available

It is a requirement that VANA, as a producer responsible organisation (PRO), publishes the names of the companies for which we are responsible. Your company name will therefore appear on our website or via link to Dansk Producentansvar.

If you would like your logo displayed on our website, it can be sent to <u>medlemsservice@vana.dk.</u>

#### **Prices**

#### **Prices - General**

When joining VANA, there is a one-time payment of:

- Start-up contribution to VANA of 4,000 DKK (2,000 DKK Companies below the triviality limit of 8 tons of packaging a year)
- Registration fee to Danish Producer Responsibility (Dansk Producentansvar) of 1,000 DKK (500 DKK for companies who are already registered in DPA due to another product category)

## Prices - Packaging

Before the producer responsibility enters into force, there may be an advance payment as well as a possible guarantee, depending on the legislation, please see <u>Status and legislation | Vana.</u>

When the producer responsibility enters into force, the total price will consist of: payment for the cost of waste treatment corresponding to the amounts reported by the company, including administration contribution to VANA of 1000 DKK/annually (500 DKK in 2025) and fees to the authorities for clean-up, awareness raising measures, and reporting.

Administration contribution will be invoiced at the end of January.

These Terms and Conditions will therefore be revised.

#### **Prices Single-use plastic products**

For single-use plastic products, an annual administration contribution of 1000 DKK is paid to VANA A/S. Administration contribution will be invoiced at the end of January.

In addition, based on the reported quantities, a fee must be paid to the Danish Environment Agency for clean-up and information obligations (paid to DPA quarterly), as well as an annual (half-yearly in 2025) administration fee to DPA.

#### Payment terms

Net 30 days after invoice date.

### **Payment information**

VANA A/S Vesterbrogade 6D, 2 Floor 1620 Copenhagen V, Denmark CVR. 44710870

Bank: Danske Bank Account no. 3001

Registration no.: 13770808 IBAN: DK1530000013770808 SWIFT/BIC: DABADKKK

### Notice and resignation

Resignation can take place with 12 months' notice to a 1 January, however, see below.

Until the obligation to register enters into effect on the 1 April 2024, resignation may take place with immediate effect. After the obligation to register has entered into effect, resignation can only take place with 12 months' notice to a 1 January, from the time the producer responsibility has come into force, which means with effect from the 1 January 2027.

#### Registration

The company must be registered in VANA's member portal, with the information required by law, including name, address, CVR (VAT no.), contact person and representative (only for companies not established in Denmark).

The company is obliged to ensure that the information is always up-to-date and correct.

For more information and help with the registration process, please see <u>Registration |</u> Vana UK.

### Reporting

Reporting must be done within the framework and deadlines that follow from these terms. Frameworks and deadlines are set when the legislation is issued, and these terms are subsequently revised.

The company must report the information on quantities made available that is required by law to VANA A/S. VANA A/S will report the information to the authority register.

The company is obligated to ensure that the reported information is correct. For more information regarding reporting, please see: Reporting | Vana UK

# VANA A/S Terms and Conditions

Version 1.5. 2025-01-09

VANA A/S Vesterbrogade 6D, 2. sal 1620 Copenhagen V Denmark

Tel +45 53 53 32 44 info@vana.dk www.vana.dk CVR: 44710870

